

Resolution

B2020-204

15 West Kellogg Blvd. Saint Paul, MN 55102 651-266-83506

Sponsor: Human Resources Meeting Date: 10/20/2020

Item Number: 2020-294

Title: Agreement with CorVel Healthcare Corporation for Workers'

Compensation Managed Medical Care Services

Background:

Ramsey County relies on the services of a managed medical care program to help control the medical and disability costs associated with its workers' compensation benefits program. The Ramsey County Human Resources Department issued a competitive solicitation for these services on March 13, 2020. The County received two proposals.

Below is a competitive solicitation summary:

Request for Proposals (RFP Title): Workers' Compensation Managed Medical Care Services

RFP Release Date: March 13, 2020 RFP Response Date: April 2, 2020

Number of Contractors Notified: 251

Respondents: CorVel Healthcare Corporation, Inc,

Rising Medical Solutions, LLC

Proposal Evaluation Committee: Human Resources Manager, Benefits/Claims/Transactions Specialist,

Clerk Typist 3

RFP Evaluation Criteria: Contractor Qualifications, Key Personnel Qualifications, Project

Understanding and Approach, Cost, Familiarity with County's claims

administration and software applications

Contractor Recommended: CorVel Healthcare Corporation, Inc.

The evaluation team reviewed the proposals based on the criteria that were identified in the competitive solicitation and recommends CorVel Healthcare Corporation, Inc. to provide services for a period of up to five years (October 21, 2020 – October 20, 2025) to include medical/disability case management, medical bill review/repricing and pharmacy/durable medical equipment management services at the rates stated within the agreement.

Recommendation:

The Ramsey County Board of Commissioners resolved to:

- Approve the selection of and the rate setting Agreement with CorVel Healthcare Corporation, 2010
 Main Street, Suite 600 Irvine CA 92614, with a local address of 3001 NE Broadway Street, Suite 600,
 Minneapolis MN 55413 for workers' compensation medical and disability case management services
 for the period of October 21, 2020 to October 20, 2022 with the option to renew for three additional
 one-year periods.
- 2. Authorize the Chair and Chief Clerk to execute the agreement.
- Authorize the County Manager to execute amendments to the agreement in accordance with the provisions of the agreement and the County's procurement policies and procedures provided the amounts are within the limits of the funding.

A motion to approve was made by Commissioner Rein Ayes -7 : Frethem, MatasCastillo, McDonough, McGu	
E	By: